
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT KZNCOGTA 

LAND USE MANAGEMENT : INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

List of Members: AO’s, MPT, JMPT, Appeals Authority and Registrars 

MUNICIPALITY: KWADUKUZA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 34 CHIEF ALBERT LUTHULI STREET 

CONTACT NUMBER: 032 437 5000 

DESIGNATION NAMES CONTACT 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL 

AO’s 1. Mava Ntanta  
2. Farlan Naidoo 
3. Chimene Pereira  
 

1. 032 437 5580 
2. 032 437 5203 
3. 032 437 5161  

1. mavan@kwadukuza.gov.za 
2. farlann@kwadukuza.gov.za  
3. chimenep@kwadukuza.gov.za 

REGISTRAR’s OF 
MPT/JMPT 
(RM) 

1. Senior Town 
Planner (Vacant) 

2. Manager 
Development 
Control (Vacant) 

3. Town planners and 
Senior Town 
Planning 
Technicians  

 Sinoxolo Jali 

 Lunga 
Mhlongo  

 Avinash 
Sewdass  

 Sne Msimangi  

 Uzuthozame 
Madyibi 

 Langa 
Mthembu  

1. S. Jali – 032 437 
5552 

2. L. Mhlongo – 
032 437 5552 

3. Sewdass – 032 
437 5585 

4. S. Msimangi – 
032 437 5008 

5. U. Madyibi – 
032 437 5560 

6. L. Mthembu – 
032 437 5559 

1. sinoxoloj@kwadukuza.gov.za  
2. lungam@kwadukuza.gov.za 
3. avinashs@kwadukuza.gov.za 
4. snenhlanhla@kwadukuza.gov.za 
5. tashm@kwadukuza.gov.za  
6. Langam@kwadukuza.gov.za 

Registrar’s Of 
Appeals (Ra) 

Pam Govender – AA 
Registrar (Director: 
Legal Services) 
 
Nompumelelo Gumbi 
– AA Deputy 
Registrar (Senior 
Manager Legal 
Services) 
 
 

1. 032 437 5019 
2. 932 437 5571  

1. pamelag@kwadukuza.gov.za 
2. nompumelelog@kwadukuza.gov.z

a 

mailto:mavan@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:farlann@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:sinoxoloj@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:lungam@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:avinashs@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:snenhlanhla@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:tashm@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:pamelag@kwadukuza.gov.za
mailto:nompumelelog@kwadukuza.gov


 

  NAMES OF MEMBERS ON MPT/JMPT AND APPEAL AUTHORITY 
 

MEMBERS ON 
MPT 

EXTERNAL MEMBERS  
1. Dr. Dhevarajh S. Rajah   
2. Mr. Philani Cele    
3. Mr. Andrew Schultz    
4. Mr. Arthur F. Tomkins   
5. Mr. Dominic Collett    
6. Mr. Sibonelo Ndlovu    
7. Mr. Zenzele B A. Ngcobo   
8. Mr. Gavin R. Gow    
9. Ms. Vuyokazi Kela    
10. Mr. Emmanuel V. Tembe   
11. Mr. Luvendran Naidoo   
12. Mr. Ntokozo Chiluvane   
13. Mr. Brian M. Mthembu   
 
INTERNAL MEMBERS  

1. Executive Director: Civil Engineering  
2. Executive Director: Electrical Engineering (Acting) deputy chairperson 
3. Executive Director: Economic Development & Planning 
4. Director Development Planning (Chairperson) 
5. Director Electrical Engineering Operations 
6. Director Integrated Development Planning 
7. Director Special Projects (1st Deputy Chairperson) 
8. Director Community Services/Operations 
9. Chief Fire Officer 
10. Senior Manager Building Control 
11. Senior Manager Development Control 
12. Chief Town and Regional Planner 

MEMBERS ON 
JMPT 

Not applicable  

MEMBERS ON 
APPEAL 
AUTHORITY 

EXTERNAL APPEAL AUTHORITY  
 

1. Mr. Yugan N. Govender    
2. Mrs thembelihle Mapipa-Ndlovu   
3. Ms Nontuthuzelo Mlaba    
4. Mr Pravin Singh     
5. Mr Thulani Bhengu     
6. Mr Mark Faku     
7. Dr Pauline W. Adebayo    

 

EXCO serves as the internal appeal authority  
 

 


